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Program 
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(511)
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Family 

Director 

(519)
#185 #1295-1

Chapter-1 Northern California 77 8252 545 411 75.4% 120 655 64 59 15 56 51 46 47 72 58

Chapter-2 Redwood 19 1308 107 51 47.7% 16 33 7 13 2 11 6 6 5 13 10

Chapter-3 St. Francis 29 1880 157 115 73.2% 29 156 23 19 6 20 14 14 6 27 13

Chapter-4 San Jose 25 1810 141 64 45.4% 18 82 17 14 2 15 9 8 10 22 15

Chapter-5 Oakland Diocese 56 5094 360 224 62.2% 83 371 38 39 10 36 28 30 27 45 28

Chapter-6 San Joaquin 29 2849 191 136 71.2% 13 162 19 23 2 17 17 11 8 25 14

Chapter-7 Junipero Serra 25 2332 153 94 61.4% 7 7 18 18 1 16 10 9 11 22 12

Chapter-8 Central 42 3684 262 198 75.6% 56 395 36 29 9 28 24 19 16 39 27

Chapter-9 Kern-Inyo 16 1429 100 90 90.0% 25 128 12 11 3 12 10 9 11 14 11

Chapter-10 Los Padres 23 3030 172 72 41.9% 30 136 19 17 2 18 18 16 19 19 12

Chapter-11 Mission High Desert 12 1574 97 78 80.4% 21 134 10 8 3 10 9 7 9 10 7

Chapter-12 Southern California 82 6689 494 454 91.9% 130 753 54 50 16 44 36 36 35 61 36

Chapter-13 San Gabriel Valley 41 3610 255 159 62.4% 69 300 31 27 11 26 25 24 25 35 14

Chapter-14 Diocese of Orange 52 6341 381 328 86.1% 87 445 42 39 12 43 34 28 26 48 35

Chapter-15 Arrowhead-Desert Valley 68 6206 425 478 112.5% 83 522 59 49 18 50 44 34 40 62 47

Chapter-16 San Diego Diocese 75 7514 493 303 61.46% 90 399 52 49 12 54 40 39 36 60 44

State 

Councils

State 

Membership

Membership 

Total Quotas
Intake

Membership % 

Total
Total Total Form 365 Form 1728 Form SP7 GK PD CD FD Form 185 Form 1295-1

671 63,602 4,333 3,255 75.12% 877 4,678 501 464 124 456 375 336 331 574 383

Councils w/ EIN in jeopardy of being revoked (last year filed - 2013) - Have until December 31 to take corrective action.4,005

No report received this FY

N Denied

B Not received

Suspended council

Star Council requirements

Star Council Requirements

NCD YTD
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Star Council Requirements

Supreme COH Goals

Fraternal Benefit Event

(FBE)* Due 6/30
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2249 S E 1 Mr Terrance J Zalesny Red Bluff 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2454 A E 1 Mr Terrance J Zalesny Yreka 65 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

2599 A E 1 Mr Terrance J Zalesny Weed 72 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

3978 A E 1 Mr Terrance J Zalesny Redding 191 11 9 0 9 81.8% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7260 A E 1 Mr Terrance J Zalesny Anderson 58 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

1137 A E 2 David M Abbott Chico 112 6 20 0 20 333.3% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4780 A E 2 David M Abbott Susanville 48 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

7773 A E 2 David M Abbott Paradise 76 5 6 0 6 120.0% 5 14 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9135 A E 2 David M Abbott Corning 48 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

13765 A E 2 David M Abbott Chico 101 6 5 0 5 83.3% 4 21 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

2054 A E 3 Robert J Miller Willows 129 8 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

2603 A E 3 Robert J Miller Oroville 110 6 3 0 3 50.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

3606 A E 3 Robert J Miller Orland 146 9 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

12527 A E 3 Robert J Miller Gridley 100 6 2 0 2 33.3% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

1869 A E 4 James F Hunt Marysville 117 6 3 0 3 50.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

1875 A E 4 James F Hunt Grass Valley 150 9 3 0 3 33.3% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2145 A E 4 James F Hunt Colusa 50 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5978 A E 4 James F Hunt Yuba City 143 8 12 0 12 150.0% 9 75 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14112 A E 4 James F Hunt Arbuckle 49 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

6149 A E 5 Bruce D Amundson Auburn 273 15 10 0 10 66.7% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9202 A E 5 Bruce D Amundson Lincoln 216 13 8 0 8 61.5% 3 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

10379 A E 5 Bruce D Amundson Colfax 60 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X

13518 A E 5 Bruce D Amundson Granite Bay 147 9 3 0 3 33.3% 2 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4540 A E 6 Richard R Ches Roseville 278 15 3 0 3 20.0% 2 2 X X Yes Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X X

4964 A E 6 Richard R Ches Citrus Heights 184 10 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

4991 A E 6 Richard R Ches No Highlands 90 5 2 0 2 40.0% 5 7 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

12887 A E 6 Richard R Ches Roseville 276 15 21 0 21 140.0% 8 38 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5322 A E 7 William F Wagner Jr Rancho Cordova 139 8 9 0 9 112.5% 8 18 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6066 A E 7 William F Wagner Jr Fair Oaks 209 12 8 0 8 66.7% 6 12 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6197 A E 7 William F Wagner Jr Folsom 214 12 15 0 15 125.0% 4 30 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13672 A E 7 William F Wagner Jr Orangevale 123 7 3 0 3 42.9% 3 8 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18076 A S 7 William F Wagner Jr Rancho Cordova 52 5 14 0 14 280.0% 2 11 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

1849 A E 8 Steven A Morris Sutter Creek 79 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

6322 A E 8 Steven A Morris Placerville 126 8 1 0 1 12.5% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

10611 A E 8 Steven A Morris South Lake Tahoe 43 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

12394 A E 8 Steven A Morris El Dorado Hills 155 9 13 0 13 144.4% 1 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16751 A E 8 Steven A Morris Georgetown 29 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

4970 A E 9 William J Friesen Carmichael 161 9 10 0 10 111.1% 7 124 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11724 A E 9 William J Friesen Sacramento 60 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

15693 A E 9 William J Friesen Sacramento 82 5 5 0 5 100.0% 4 12 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

953 A E 10 Michael J Amparan Sr Sacramento 270 15 14 0 14 93.3% 4 52 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3668 A E 10 Michael J Amparan Sr North Sacramento 110 6 3 0 3 50.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4443 A E 10 Michael J Amparan Sr Sacramento 158 9 14 0 14 155.6% 2 27 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16419 A E 10 Michael J Amparan Sr Sacramento 51 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17048 A E 10 Michael J Amparan Sr Sacramento 32 5 3 0 3 60.0% 2 14 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6922 A E 11 Mr. John M Slamkowski Sacramento 115 7 0 0 0 0.0% 2 18 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

7241 A E 11 Mr. John M Slamkowski Elk Grove 206 12 3 0 3 25.0% 4 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15589 A E 11 Mr. John M Slamkowski Elk Grove 99 6 5 0 5 83.3% 4 13 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16475 A S 11 Mr. John M Slamkowski Sacramento 53 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 7 X X Need Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

17134 A S 11 Mr. John M Slamkowski Sacramento 44 5 12 0 12 240.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

9836 A E 12 Daniel Aguiar Galt 178 11 2 0 2 18.2% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

11236 A E 12 Daniel Aguiar Elk Grove 286 15 17 0 17 113.3% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

13445 A E 12 Daniel Aguiar Rio Vista 51 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

14241 A E 12 Daniel Aguiar Greenhaven-Pocket 72 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7634 A E 13 Charles A Beltz Bryte 48 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9469 A E 13 Charles A Beltz West Sacramento 90 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

9799 A S 13 Charles A Beltz Sacramento 68 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes No Record Yes Not Compliant X X

14158 A E 13 Charles A Beltz Sacramento 133 8 12 0 12 150.0% 2 26 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2143 A E 14 George A Bagley Woodland 72 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

5749 A E 14 George A Bagley Davis 41 5 24 0 24 480.0% 0 0 X No Record Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant

Fraternal Benefit Event 

(FBE)* Due 6/30
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Star Council Requirements

10058 A E 14 George A Bagley Esparto-Winters 21 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

10378 A E 14 George A Bagley Dixon 65 5 6 0 6 120.0% 4 11 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15151 A E 14 George A Bagley Winters 34 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

17903 A S 14 George A Bagley Dixon 20 5 7 0 7 140.0% 1 10 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3585 A E 15 Jesus A Palapas Fairfield 156 9 5 0 5 55.6% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

4901 A E 15 Jesus A Palapas Vacaville 155 9 8 0 8 88.9% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15499 A E 15 Jesus A Palapas Fairfield 111 7 1 0 1 14.3% 3 3 X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

15620 A S 15 Jesus A Palapas Fairfield 65 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X X

15625 A E 15 Jesus A Palapas Travis Air Force Base 72 5 4 0 4 80.0% 1 13 X X N Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16255 A E 15 Jesus A Palapas Vacaville 53 5 9 0 9 180.0% 3 8 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

874 A E 16 Robert S Martinez Vallejo 123 7 1 0 1 14.3% 0 0 X X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

7268 A E 16 Robert S Martinez Benicia 115 7 2 0 2 28.6% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

13271 A E 16 Robert S Martinez Vallejo 67 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14836 A E 16 Robert S Martinez Vallejo 41 5 5 0 5 100.0% 4 17 X X N Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17037 A S 16 Robert S Martinez Vallejo 85 5 8 0 8 160.0% 2 19 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18297 A E 16 Robert S Martinez Vallejo 64 5 28 0 28 560.0% 2 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10702 S E 17 Jeffrey L Jones Clarksburg 26 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1067 A E 18 Stiivi A Aguilar Eureka 92 6 8 0 8 133.3% 1 1 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2947 A E 18 Stiivi A Aguilar Arcata 24 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

3103 A E 18 Stiivi A Aguilar Fortuna 60 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3786 A E 18 Stiivi A Aguilar Crescent City 42 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

4025 A E 19 Enrique Quinonez Fort Bragg 56 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

8187 A E 19 Enrique Quinonez Mendocino 37 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

12400 S S 19 Enrique Quinonez Point Arena 50 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

7611 A E 20 David J Pott Lakeport 42 5 2 0 2 40.0% 4 4 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

7899 A E 20 David J Pott Clearlake 31 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

1324 A E 21 Abraham Daniels Santa Rosa 93 5 12 0 12 240.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

4852 A E 21 Abraham Daniels Healdsburg 38 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

4930 S E 21 Abraham Daniels Santa Rosa 65 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

11446 S E 21 Abraham Daniels Windsor 90 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

982 A E 22 Henry H Tobias Napa 191 11 0 0 0 0.0% 1 2 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1586 A E 22 Henry H Tobias Petaluma 146 8 8 0 8 100.0% 3 3 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7951 A E 22 Henry H Tobias Sonoma 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11431 A E 22 Henry H Tobias Petaluma 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 2 X X Yes Yes No Record Yes Not Compliant X X

15750 A E 22 Henry H Tobias American Canyon 110 7 12 0 12 171.4% 4 20 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17978 S S 24 Francisco Jimenez Napa 19 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1292 S E 25 Wallace M Moore San Rafael 72 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3950 A E 25 Wallace M Moore Novato 88 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

10530 A E 25 Wallace M Moore Novato 55 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

15883 A E 25 Wallace M Moore San Francisco 112 7 11 0 11 157.1% 1 1 X X N Yes Yes No Record Yes Not Compliant X

9714 A E 26 John A Paes South San Francisco 222 13 31 0 31 238.5% 5 41 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11033 A E 26 John A Paes San Francisco 60 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11300 A E 26 John A Paes San Francisco 49 5 1 0 1 20.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12975 A E 26 John A Paes San Francisco 30 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

12221 A E 27 Manuel R De Los Reyes Daly City 64 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16516 A E 27 Manuel R De Los Reyes San Francisco 25 5 1 0 1 20.0% 2 2 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

17432 S S 27 Manuel R De Los Reyes San Francisco 23 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

17597 A S 27 Manuel R De Los Reyes Sur San Francisco 29 5 7 0 7 140.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

11041 A E 28 Glenn J Lobo Millbrae 55 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12683 A E 28 Glenn J Lobo San Francisco 28 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

14818 A E 28 Glenn J Lobo South San Francisco 45 5 6 0 6 120.0% 3 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

615 A E 29 Michael J Bennett San Francisco 108 6 5 0 5 83.3% 3 11 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6254 S E 29 Michael J Bennett San Francisco 49 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

10948 A E 29 Michael J Bennett Colma 122 7 5 0 5 71.4% 4 62 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15242 A E 29 Michael J Bennett Daly City 61 5 5 0 5 100.0% 2 13 X X Yes No Record Yes Yes Compliant X X

18333 A E 29 Michael J Bennett San Francisco 22 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3773 A E 30 Ferdinand Francisco M Feria Colma 82 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

7534 A E 30 Ferdinand Francisco M Feria Half Moon Bay 112 7 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

16371 A E 30 Ferdinand Francisco M Feria San Mateo 49 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

16734 A E 30 Ferdinand Francisco M Feria San Francisco 67 5 7 0 7 140.0% 1 1 X X Y Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X
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1346 A E 31 Oliver R Berber San Mateo 119 7 1 0 1 14.3% 1 1 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

13225 A E 31 Oliver R Berber Belmont 69 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 3 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

16688 A E 31 Oliver R Berber Menlo Park 42 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

17709 S E 31 Oliver R Berber San Mateo 21 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3474 A E 33 Victor J Lo Bue Jr Los Gatos 140 8 5 0 5 62.5% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

12853 A E 33 Victor J Lo Bue Jr San Jose 143 8 2 0 2 25.0% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16108 A E 33 Victor J Lo Bue Jr San Jose 20 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need No Record Need Not Compliant X

3436 A E 34 Ranumni Lawrence De Silva Sunnyvale 68 5 5 0 5 100.0% 5 13 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4926 A E 34 Ranumni Lawrence De Silva Los Altos 65 5 1 0 1 20.0% 1 2 X X Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X X

4981 A E 34 Ranumni Lawrence De Silva Saratoga Cuper 91 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

18511 A S 34 Ranumni Lawrence De Silva Sunnyvale 21 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

4112 A E 35 Patrick Burke Deely San Jose 139 8 4 0 4 50.0% 2 21 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

6965 A E 35 Patrick Burke Deely San Jose 95 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

8993 A E 36 Robert W Brown San Jose 27 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15489 A E 36 Robert W Brown Santa Clara 65 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X

16673 S E 36 Robert W Brown Santa Clara 24 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

5796 A E 37 Ruben B Esguerra Milpitas 110 6 6 0 6 100.0% 1 1 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

8747 A E 37 Ruben B Esguerra Milpitas 110 6 5 0 5 83.3% 1 16 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

18125 A S 37 Ruben B Esguerra San Jose 25 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

2469 A E 38 Ruben Adolfo Dominguez Gilroy 101 6 3 0 3 50.0% 1 1 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

8265 A E 38 Ruben Adolfo Dominguez Morgan Hill 115 7 8 0 8 114.3% 1 1 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9718 A E 38 Ruben Adolfo Dominguez San Jose 53 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

879 A E 39 Manuel G Mallabo III San Jose 38 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need No Record Need Not Compliant X

8133 A E 39 Manuel G Mallabo III San Jose 60 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

16009 A E 39 Manuel G Mallabo III San Jose 31 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2677 A E 40 Victorio G Reyes Jr Palo Alto 47 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

3523 A E 40 Victorio G Reyes Jr Santa Clara 39 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

5277 A E 40 Victorio G Reyes Jr Santa Clara 57 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

10180 A E 40 Victorio G Reyes Jr Santa Clara 126 7 15 0 15 214.3% 3 24 X X Yes No Record Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

7663 A E 41 Emmanuel M Hernandez Pinole Hercules 37 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

10244 A E 41 Emmanuel M Hernandez El Sobrante 38 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

13766 A E 41 Emmanuel M Hernandez Pinole 46 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X

7683 A E 42 Gerard Patrick Jalbert Lafayette 66 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X X Need No Record No Record Need Not Compliant X X

15317 A E 42 Gerard Patrick Jalbert Hayward 43 5 7 0 7 140.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

16453 A E 42 Gerard Patrick Jalbert Orinda 67 5 8 0 8 160.0% 1 1 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

784 A E 43 John W Mundschau Oakland 56 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Need Need Yes Need Not Compliant X X

2730 A E 43 John W Mundschau Oakland 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

4840 S E 43 John W Mundschau Oakland 66 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 3 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17387 A E 43 John W Mundschau Oakland 17 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

1658 A E 44 Terence J Dugan Alameda 59 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

9089 S E 44 Terence J Dugan Alameda 67 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15965 A E 44 Terence J Dugan Alameda 80 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

16654 A E 44 Terence J Dugan San Leandro 48 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

16770 A E 44 Terence J Dugan Castro Valley 37 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1615 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal Hayward 79 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

8207 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal Walnut Creek 88 5 10 0 10 200.0% 5 24 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8627 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal Union City 191 11 16 0 16 145.5% 5 36 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9481 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal San Leandro 59 5 5 0 5 100.0% 5 29 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14156 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal Walnut Creek 36 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16028 A E 45 Emmanuel V Bernal San Leandro 25 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

6288 A E 46 Ronald C Ytem Union City 47 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X N Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

14541 A E 46 Ronald C Ytem Fremont 163 10 1 0 1 10.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

15099 A E 46 Ronald C Ytem Hayward 56 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

4060 A E 47 James M Fiedler Danville 258 15 16 0 16 106.7% 8 62 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4588 A E 47 James M Fiedler Livermore 330 15 9 0 9 60.0% 6 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6043 A E 47 James M Fiedler Pleasanton 237 14 8 0 8 57.1% 3 4 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7987 A E 47 James M Fiedler Dublin 288 15 17 0 17 113.3% 7 16 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9206 A E 47 James M Fiedler San Ramon 145 8 4 0 4 50.0% 7 28 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3265 A E 48 Richard Soliz Antioch 113 7 12 0 12 171.4% 1 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

6039 A E 48 Richard Soliz Martinez 99 6 2 0 2 33.3% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
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7467 A E 48 Richard Soliz Brentwood 163 9 3 0 3 33.3% 2 2 X X N Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

13899 A E 48 Richard Soliz Byron 89 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 13 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6038 A E 49 William J Barbanica Concord 125 7 7 0 7 100.0% 6 63 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
7164 A E 49 William J Barbanica Pittsburg 85 5 1 0 1 20.0% 1 1 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10414 A E 49 William J Barbanica Oakley 144 8 13 0 13 162.5% 2 11 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12587 A E 49 William J Barbanica Antioch 143 8 7 0 7 87.5% 4 31 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3518 A E 50 Martin Franco San Lorenzo 80 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

8217 A E 50 Martin Franco San Leandro 44 5 8 0 8 160.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

15191 S E 50 Martin Franco Oakland 25 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17957 A S 50 Martin Franco Hayward 51 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Y Yes Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

2692 A E 51 Alejandro Moreno Fremont 212 13 11 0 11 84.6% 4 23 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4929 A E 51 Alejandro Moreno Niles 65 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

11790 A E 51 Alejandro Moreno Newark 89 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 X Need Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

16033 A E 51 Alejandro Moreno Fremont 42 5 1 0 1 20.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

5811 A E 52 Romeo L Cabrera Pleasant Hill 66 5 7 0 7 140.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

13179 A E 52 Romeo L Cabrera Concord 110 6 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

13195 A E 52 Romeo L Cabrera Concord 140 8 1 0 1 12.5% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

15344 A E 52 Romeo L Cabrera Concord 74 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

1499 A E 53 Dominador G Real Berkeley 58 5 1 0 1 20.0% 3 3 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2956 A E 53 Dominador G Real Pittsburg 78 5 10 0 10 200.0% 2 2 X X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

17091 S S 53 Dominador G Real Pittsburg 31 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2741 S E 54 Ronald M Ytem Richmond 27 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3637 S S 54 Ronald M Ytem San Leandro 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3770 S E 54 Ronald M Ytem San Pablo 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9512 S E 54 Ronald M Ytem Richmond 31 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

4784 A E 55 Anthony D Corona Stockton 104 6 8 0 8 133.3% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8709 A E 55 Anthony D Corona Lodi 144 9 10 0 10 111.1% 1 1 X Need Need No Record Yes Not Compliant X

10661 A E 55 Anthony D Corona San Andreas 51 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

11052 A E 55 Anthony D Corona Stockton 92 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

14247 A E 55 Anthony D Corona Lockford 99 6 1 0 1 16.7% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

1311 A E 56 Donald W Marcetti Stockton 75 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X X

10449 A E 56 Donald W Marcetti Stockton 82 5 10 0 10 200.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

10478 A E 56 Donald W Marcetti Stockton 132 8 6 0 6 75.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

14531 A E 56 Donald W Marcetti Stockton 77 5 10 0 10 200.0% 0 0 X X N Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4041 A E 57 Jeffrey J Rhodes Tracy 148 8 13 0 13 162.5% 3 60 X X Y Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

10693 A E 57 Jeffrey J Rhodes Manteca 186 11 4 0 4 36.4% 2 15 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

16574 A E 57 Jeffrey J Rhodes Stockton 49 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

2165 S E 58 Glen Hollenhorst Sonora 42 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3604 A E 58 Glen Hollenhorst Hughson-Ceres 141 8 7 0 7 87.5% 0 0 X X Need Need Yes Need Not Compliant X X

5303 A E 58 Glen Hollenhorst Oakdale 90 5 6 0 6 120.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

13104 A E 58 Glen Hollenhorst Ceres 43 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

1986 A E 59 Ernest J Velasco Modesto 55 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

10644 A E 59 Ernest J Velasco Modesto 278 15 15 0 15 100.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

10694 A E 59 Ernest J Velasco Modesto 136 8 1 0 1 12.5% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

14123 A E 59 Ernest J Velasco Modesto 71 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2517 A E 60 Nelson Vazquez-Munoz Newman 69 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

2557 A E 60 Nelson Vazquez-Munoz Turlock 229 13 6 0 6 46.2% 3 31 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4178 A E 60 Nelson Vazquez-Munoz Patterson 121 7 8 0 8 114.3% 3 54 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12780 A E 60 Nelson Vazquez-Munoz Turlock 93 6 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X

12847 A E 60 Nelson Vazquez-Munoz Turlock 94 6 1 0 1 16.7% 0 0 X X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

9724 S E 61 Louis R Gervais Stockton 36 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

11009 S E 61 Louis R Gervais Stockton 15 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

11854 S S 61 Louis R Gervais Ceres 68 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

13321 S E 61 Louis R Gervais Riverbank 29 5 19 0 19 380.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

971 A E 62 Jason A Nielsen Santa Cruz 81 5 2 0 2 40.0% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

9580 A E 62 Jason A Nielsen Aptos 49 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Need Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

958 A E 63 Kenneth E Lazier Watsonville 169 10 2 0 2 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

1792 A E 63 Kenneth E Lazier Hollister 105 6 1 0 1 16.7% 1 1 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

11804 A E 63 Kenneth E Lazier Watsonville 99 6 6 0 6 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X

1465 A E 64 Patrick W Maaske Monterey 120 7 1 0 1 14.3% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X
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4593 A E 64 Patrick W Maaske Carmel 129 8 1 0 1 12.5% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5210 S E 64 Patrick W Maaske Pacific Grove 30 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

5261 S E 64 Patrick W Maaske Seaside 85 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1948 A E 65 Charles J De Bord Salinas 110 6 3 0 3 50.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

5140 A E 65 Charles J De Bord Salinas 186 10 6 0 6 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X X

7155 A E 65 Charles J De Bord Marina 114 7 8 0 8 114.3% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17167 A S 66 Jose Jesus Leon Rojas Salinas 73 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

17810 A S 66 Jose Jesus Leon Rojas Castroville 17 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

1271 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert San Luis Obispo 115 7 4 0 4 57.1% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

1375 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Arroyo Grande 134 8 2 0 2 25.0% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3648 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Atascadero 118 7 7 0 7 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

5175 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Morro Bay 68 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Compliant X X

8177 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Nipomo 75 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8762 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Pismo Beach 84 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

9162 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert Paso Robles 95 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

18676 A E 67 Jeffrey A Lambert San Luis Obispo 0 0 28 0 28 #DIV/0! 1 1 X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X

3815 A E 68 Rudolph D Cruz King City 176 11 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

5736 A E 68 Rudolph D Cruz Soledad 42 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

12888 A E 68 Rudolph D Cruz Greenfield 58 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

4305 A E 69 Lee A Avila Atwater 98 6 3 0 3 50.0% 1 9 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

9363 A E 69 Lee A Avila Livingston 75 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

11338 A S 69 Lee A Avila Livingston 66 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2384 A E 70 Javier Aguilar Merced 150 9 5 0 5 55.6% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

15583 A E 70 Javier Aguilar Planada 31 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X

15632 A S 70 Javier Aguilar Merced 61 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3545 A E 71 Thomas J Mello Dos Palos 52 5 10 0 10 200.0% 3 28 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3726 A E 71 Thomas J Mello Los Banos 101 6 5 0 5 83.3% 8 21 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

11653 A E 71 Thomas J Mello Gustine 108 6 8 0 8 133.3% 5 18 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3643 A E 72 Roy Mendiola Madera 114 7 7 0 7 100.0% 2 2 X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

4440 A E 72 Roy Mendiola Fresno 51 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need No Record Not Compliant X X

6092 A E 72 Roy Mendiola Fresno 181 11 7 0 7 63.6% 0 0 X X Need Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

9445 A E 72 Roy Mendiola Fresno 57 5 8 0 8 160.0% 4 20 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

12085 A E 72 Roy Mendiola Oakhurst 57 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

8786 A E 73 Alex R Young Fresno 62 5 1 0 1 20.0% 4 13 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

9603 S E 73 Alex R Young Fresno 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

10248 A E 73 Alex R Young Clovis 108 6 9 0 9 150.0% 2 13 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16185 A E 73 Alex R Young Fresno 171 10 10 0 10 100.0% 4 30 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18221 A E 73 Alex R Young Clovis 36 5 4 0 4 80.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9153 A E 74 Francisco S Galvan Easton 59 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

9525 A E 74 Francisco S Galvan Fresno 71 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

11335 A E 74 Francisco S Galvan Fresno 64 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

12555 A E 74 Francisco S Galvan Fresno 98 6 9 0 9 150.0% 2 26 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15122 A E 74 Francisco S Galvan Fresno 60 5 5 0 5 100.0% 2 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4931 A E 75 Mr Michael Hernandez Selma 79 5 9 0 9 180.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

9213 A E 75 Mr Michael Hernandez Kingsburg 132 8 9 0 9 112.5% 2 39 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10264 A E 75 Mr Michael Hernandez Reedley 91 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

11788 A E 75 Mr Michael Hernandez Dinuba 71 5 12 0 12 240.0% 3 23 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

8990 A E 76 Enrique R Gonzalez Sanger 107 6 4 0 4 66.7% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes No Record Not Compliant X

15051 A S 76 Enrique R Gonzalez Sanger 30 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

15556 A E 76 Enrique R Gonzalez Orange Cove 32 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

17333 S E 76 Enrique R Gonzalez Mendota 28 5 10 0 10 200.0% 1 6 X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

18441 A S 76 Enrique R Gonzalez Parlier 20 5 7 0 7 140.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record No Record Need Not Compliant X X

2343 A E 77 Joseph P Hill Hanford 185 11 2 0 2 18.2% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

6008 A E 77 Joseph P Hill Corcoran 77 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

9402 A E 77 Joseph P Hill Lemoore 84 5 7 0 7 140.0% 6 60 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2264 A E 78 Nicholas A Leon Tulare 194 12 2 0 2 16.7% 0 0 X X Need Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

2268 A E 78 Nicholas A Leon Visalia 208 12 5 0 5 41.7% 1 2 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

9648 A E 78 Nicholas A Leon Tulare 110 6 12 0 12 200.0% 2 45 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2329 A E 79 Jorge B Fernandez Porterville 182 10 10 0 10 100.0% 2 28 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6913 A E 79 Jorge B Fernandez Woodlake 39 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

Page 6 of 13



C
o

u
n

c
il

 R
e

p
o

rt

C
o

u
n

c
il

 S
ta

tu
s

L
a

n
g

u
a

g
e

D
is

tr
ic

t

D
is

tr
ic

t 
D

e
p

u
ty

Council

City M
e

m
b

e
rs

h
ip

 a
s

 o
f 

7
/1

Member

Quota
(McGivney 

Award)

G
a

in

L
o

s
s

N
e

t

New

Member

%

Program

Personnel

Report
Due 7/1

Annual

Survey of

Fraternal

Activity
Due 1/31

Columbian

Award
Due 6/30

Officers

Chosen

Report
Due 7/1

Semiannual 

Council 

Audit Councils 

Current on 

Reporting Due 

8/15

6/2/2025

Events Per 

Council

Total 

Participants
#365 #1728 #SP7 Grand 

Knight (501)

Program 

Director (511)

Community 

Director (514)

Family 

Director 

(519)

Final Council 

Compliance
#185 #1295-1

Fraternal Benefit Event 

(FBE)* Due 6/30

S
a

fe
 E

n
v

ir
o

n
m

e
n

t

P
ra

e
s

id
iu

m
's

 A
rm

a
tu

s
®

Star Council Requirements

9068 A E 79 Jorge B Fernandez Exeter 43 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

7821 A E 81 Anthony B Ransick Tehachapi 118 7 4 0 4 57.1% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

7930 S E 81 Anthony B Ransick Arvin 40 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9530 A E 81 Anthony B Ransick Bakersfield 153 9 9 0 9 100.0% 2 10 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14754 A E 81 Anthony B Ransick Bakersfield 194 11 18 0 18 163.6% 6 24 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7927 A E 82 Eric M Ruiz Lake Isabella 27 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X No Record Need Need Yes Not Compliant X

8899 A E 82 Eric M Ruiz Bakersfield 70 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

12719 A E 82 Eric M Ruiz Bakersfield 111 7 4 0 4 57.1% 0 0 X Yes Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X

2938 A E 83 Jose A Dominguez Wasco 72 5 8 0 8 160.0% 5 13 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13299 A E 83 Jose A Dominguez Bakersfield 118 7 7 0 7 100.0% 2 20 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13925 A E 83 Jose A Dominguez Bakersfield 59 5 5 0 5 100.0% 3 17 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3199 A E 84 Ramon Macedo Ridgecrest 111 6 1 0 1 16.7% 1 1 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

6705 A E 84 Ramon Macedo California City-Mojave 53 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

8628 A E 84 Ramon Macedo Bishop 41 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 4 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13622 A E 84 Ramon Macedo Lamont 47 5 4 0 4 80.0% 2 20 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

977 A E 85 John R Thompson Bakersfield 145 8 15 0 15 187.5% 2 19 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11545 A E 85 John R Thompson Bakersfield 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

2475 A E 86 David P Waage Santa Maria 149 9 0 0 0 0.0% 1 9 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

3570 A E 86 David P Waage Lompoc 67 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

11137 A E 86 David P Waage Santa Maria 160 9 9 0 9 100.0% 4 36 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11465 S E 86 David P Waage Lompoc 87 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16154 A E 86 David P Waage Guadalupe 84 5 1 0 1 20.0% 2 12 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

1684 A E 87 Mark P Vampola Santa Barbara 119 7 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5300 A E 87 Mark P Vampola Goleta 127 7 2 0 2 28.6% 1 2 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

2498 A E 88 Basilico U Yzaguirre Ventura 159 9 5 0 5 55.6% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

3608 A E 88 Basilico U Yzaguirre Santa Paula 73 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8800 A E 88 Basilico U Yzaguirre Fillmore 50 5 5 0 5 100.0% 2 28 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

10067 A E 88 Basilico U Yzaguirre Saticoy 82 5 2 0 2 40.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5272 A E 89 Dr Brendan P Purdy Camarillo 203 12 5 0 5 41.7% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

8072 A E 89 Dr Brendan P Purdy Westlake Village 118 6 8 0 8 133.3% 2 14 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8397 A E 89 Dr Brendan P Purdy Newbury Park 127 7 4 0 4 57.1% 1 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5746 A E 90 Michael L Locollo Thousand Oaks 71 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

5803 A E 90 Michael L Locollo Simi 370 15 3 0 3 20.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9410 A E 90 Michael L Locollo Simi Valley 129 8 9 0 9 112.5% 4 5 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9969 A E 90 Michael L Locollo Moorpark 166 10 1 0 1 10.0% 3 3 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9231 A E 91 Timothy L Carvalho Vandenberg Afb 43 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

13756 S S 91 Timothy L Carvalho Carpinteria 65 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

750 A E 92 Jose C Escudero Oxnard 406 15 2 0 2 13.3% 2 3 X Yes Yes No Record Yes Not Compliant X

12805 A E 92 Jose C Escudero Oxnard/Port Hueneme 129 8 6 0 6 75.0% 2 15 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15016 A S 92 Jose C Escudero Oxnard 46 5 7 0 7 140.0% 3 4 X X Need Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X

3016 A E 93 Steve V Ramirez San Fernando 125 7 7 0 7 100.0% 4 24 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16701 S S 93 Steve V Ramirez San Fernando 23 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

17242 A S 93 Steve V Ramirez San Fernando 26 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

2670 S E 94 Mark A Maynez N Hollywood 87 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17332 A S 94 Mark A Maynez Pacima 27 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

6016 A E 95 Alonzo C Wolf Newhall 120 6 2 0 2 33.3% 1 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9740 A E 95 Alonzo C Wolf Canyon Country 184 10 23 0 23 230.0% 4 26 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12489 A E 95 Alonzo C Wolf Saugus 237 14 17 0 17 121.4% 4 43 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2455 A E 96 Samuel A Simpliciano Lancaster 358 15 11 0 11 73.3% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4229 A E 96 Samuel A Simpliciano Palmdale 110 6 4 0 4 66.7% 3 7 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

10667 A E 96 Samuel A Simpliciano Quartz Hill 233 14 7 0 7 50.0% 2 4 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12055 A E 96 Samuel A Simpliciano Rosamond 44 5 2 0 2 40.0% 2 19 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3601 A E 97 Chester P Sgroi Canoga Park 156 8 1 0 1 12.5% 2 31 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4956 A E 97 Chester P Sgroi Sherman Oaks 51 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

16584 A E 97 Chester P Sgroi Reseda 66 5 28 0 28 560.0% 4 42 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17376 A E 97 Chester P Sgroi Woodland Hills 50 5 4 0 4 80.0% 2 25 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

17951 A E 97 Chester P Sgroi Encino 26 5 4 0 4 80.0% 2 2 X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2382 A E 98 Felimon N Camana Van Nuys 33 5 17 0 17 340.0% 1 10 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3148 A E 98 Felimon N Camana Van Nuys 168 9 39 0 39 433.3% 7 51 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5007 A E 98 Felimon N Camana Sepulveda 71 5 10 0 10 200.0% 4 25 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
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14772 A E 98 Felimon N Camana Panorama City 100 6 16 0 16 266.7% 6 37 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16687 A E 98 Felimon N Camana North Hollywood 54 5 5 0 5 100.0% 8 37 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17933 A E 98 Felimon N Camana Lake Balboa 37 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 20 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

1920 A E 99 Oscar E Talosig Glendale 75 5 7 0 7 140.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

3254 A E 99 Oscar E Talosig Montrose 128 7 8 0 8 114.3% 7 14 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3472 A E 99 Oscar E Talosig Burbank 204 12 12 0 12 100.0% 5 16 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4438 A E 99 Oscar E Talosig Tujunga 94 6 2 0 2 33.3% 0 0 X X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

17904 A E 99 Oscar E Talosig Glendale 45 5 7 0 7 140.0% 5 35 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

2406 A E 100 Lawrence G Lacombe Los Angeles 60 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

11939 S E 100 Lawrence G Lacombe Los Angeles 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

13555 S E 100 Lawrence G Lacombe Los Angeles 64 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

14783 S E 100 Lawrence G Lacombe Los Angeles 44 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16740 S E 100 Lawrence G Lacombe Los Angeles 28 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

7759 A E 101 Erasmo M Lascano Los Angeles 59 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X

13237 A E 101 Erasmo M Lascano Los Angeles 95 5 10 0 10 200.0% 2 5 X X Y Yes Yes No Record Yes Compliant X X

16120 A E 101 Erasmo M Lascano Los Angeles 26 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

16256 A E 101 Erasmo M Lascano Los Angeles 28 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Y No Record No Record Yes No Record Compliant X X

920 A E 102 German M Torres Jr Santa Monica 116 6 3 0 3 50.0% 2 2 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

3744 A E 102 German M Torres Jr Westchester 281 15 16 0 16 106.7% 3 23 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

4834 A E 102 German M Torres Jr Venice 80 5 4 0 4 80.0% 3 6 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

14660 A E 102 German M Torres Jr Los Angeles 59 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2550 A E 103 Julian R Joaquin Los Angeles 28 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

14945 A E 103 Julian R Joaquin Los Angeles 80 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15515 S E 103 Julian R Joaquin Los Angeles 68 5 11 0 11 220.0% 1 1 X Yes No Record Yes Yes Not Compliant X

18015 A E 103 Julian R Joaquin Los Angeles 20 5 2 0 2 40.0% 2 2 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

2996 A E 104 Raymond Feliciano Mangahas Lynwood 100 6 3 0 3 50.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

3052 A E 104 Raymond Feliciano Mangahas Bellflower 152 8 1 0 1 12.5% 2 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3678 A E 104 Raymond Feliciano Mangahas Norwalk 114 6 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3697 A E 104 Raymond Feliciano Mangahas Downey 108 6 3 0 3 50.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

6004 A E 104 Raymond Feliciano Mangahas Artesia 191 11 23 0 23 209.1% 3 46 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2327 A E 105 Danilo V Eslava Inglewood 101 6 3 0 3 50.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

2989 A E 105 Danilo V Eslava Hawthorne 91 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

4038 A E 105 Danilo V Eslava Gardena 75 5 1 0 1 20.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

15679 A E 105 Danilo V Eslava Los Angeles 111 7 3 0 3 42.9% 5 32 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

1990 A E 106 Jose H Pena Redondo Beach 190 11 13 0 13 118.2% 8 43 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4567 A E 106 Jose H Pena Manhattan Beach 310 15 4 0 4 26.7% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

4882 S S 106 Jose H Pena 48 28 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

4919 A E 106 Jose H Pena Torrance 81 5 3 0 3 60.0% 1 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18124 A S 106 Jose H Pena Hermosa Beach 46 5 5 0 5 100.0% 1 10 X X Need Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X

1740 A E 107 Sean R Campbell San Pedro 216 12 23 0 23 191.7% 2 2 X Need Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

3051 A E 107 Sean R Campbell Wilmington 65 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

5006 A E 107 Sean R Campbell Compton 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

7864 A E 107 Sean R Campbell Lomita 76 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

3264 S E 108 Efrain Delgadillo Los Angeles 36 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3542 A E 108 Efrain Delgadillo Culver City 52 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

17326 S S 108 Efrain Delgadillo Culver City 20 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

987 A E 109 Keith Allen Long Beach 107 6 2 0 2 33.3% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3629 A E 109 Keith Allen Lakewood 236 13 10 0 10 76.9% 4 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10533 A E 109 Keith Allen Long Beach 30 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 2 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

18011 A E 109 Keith Allen Long Beach 45 5 13 0 13 260.0% 4 25 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2501 S S 110 Alfonso Perez Los Angeles 20 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16526 S S 110 Alfonso Perez Los Angeles 27 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16750 S S 110 Alfonso Perez Los Angeles 19 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17038 A S 110 Alfonso Perez Los Angeles 39 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1898 A E 111 Jerome C Trost Whittier 120 7 0 0 0 0.0% 3 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

4523 A E 111 Jerome C Trost La Mirada 121 7 3 0 3 42.9% 3 21 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

10623 A E 111 Jerome C Trost Norwalk 68 5 5 0 5 100.0% 2 12 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15874 A E 111 Jerome C Trost Santa Fe Springs 57 5 5 0 5 100.0% 4 40 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4039 A E 112 Thomas F Bray Paramount 65 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record Yes Need Not Compliant X X

10140 A E 112 Thomas F Bray Lakewood 93 5 20 0 20 400.0% 2 15 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
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12542 A E 112 Thomas F Bray West Long Beach 104 6 14 0 14 233.3% 2 18 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3449 A E 113 William L Upshaw Long Beach 108 6 10 0 10 166.7% 4 39 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3699 A E 113 William L Upshaw Pico Rivera 39 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15736 A E 113 William L Upshaw Lakewood 99 6 1 0 1 16.7% 2 19 X X Need Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

18568 A S 113 William L Upshaw Pico Rivera 0 0 10 0 10 #DIV/0! 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

2568 A S 114 Walter S Gonzalez Compton 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X Need Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

7116 A E 114 Walter S Gonzalez Carson 213 11 34 0 34 309.1% 3 7 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14930 A S 114 Walter S Gonzalez Maywood 50 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

621 S E 115 Jose Estevez Los Angeles 86 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

15030 A S 116 Sandro Ramirez Cudahy 51 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X
10302 A E 117 Roy Sahagun Rowland Heights 69 5 3 0 3 60.0% 2 6 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
14007 A E 117 Roy Sahagun Walnut 115 7 3 0 3 42.9% 2 2 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
15034 A E 117 Roy Sahagun Valinda 56 5 6 0 6 120.0% 5 34 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13011 A E 118 Alan L Barasorda South El Monte 41 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need No Record Not Compliant X

14356 S E 118 Alan L Barasorda Alhambra 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15089 A E 118 Alan L Barasorda San Gabriel 77 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16832 A E 118 Alan L Barasorda Pasadena 27 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1174 A E 119 Ruben J Corral Pasadena 44 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 2 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3571 A E 119 Ruben J Corral Pasadena 84 5 5 0 5 100.0% 6 17 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12452 A E 119 Ruben J Corral Altadena 79 5 3 0 3 60.0% 1 1 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18516 A S 119 Ruben J Corral Altadena 0 0 1 0 1 #DIV/0! 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

877 A E 120 Larry M Dietz Pomona 84 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record Need Need Need Not Compliant X

5271 A E 120 Larry M Dietz Glendora 160 9 3 0 3 33.3% 2 19 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5696 A E 120 Larry M Dietz San Dimas-La Verne 155 9 12 0 12 133.3% 5 23 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11612 A E 120 Larry M Dietz Claremont 161 9 12 0 12 133.3% 4 5 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

13484 S E 120 Larry M Dietz Pomona 115 7 4 0 4 57.1% 2 2 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

17939 S S 120 Larry M Dietz Pomona 29 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3522 A E 121 Mr Jerry C Pearman Azusa 138 8 1 0 1 12.5% 0 0 X X Y Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3851 A E 121 Mr Jerry C Pearman West Covina 204 10 0 0 0 0.0% 3 8 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

5650 A E 121 Mr Jerry C Pearman Irwindale 96 6 6 0 6 100.0% 3 27 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

15494 A E 121 Mr Jerry C Pearman Baldwin Park 38 5 8 0 8 160.0% 3 7 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16438 A E 121 Mr Jerry C Pearman La Puente 45 5 2 0 2 40.0% 3 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

1242 A E 122 Martin Gallegos Monrovia 138 8 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X

3073 A E 122 Martin Gallegos Arcadia 80 5 5 0 5 100.0% 1 16 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5137 A E 122 Martin Gallegos Sierra Madre 36 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2431 A E 123 Gregory L Keller Alhambra 195 11 13 0 13 118.2% 3 5 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

3159 A E 123 Gregory L Keller El Monte 197 11 4 0 4 36.4% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

9128 A E 123 Gregory L Keller Temple City 103 6 1 0 1 16.7% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

17458 A E 123 Gregory L Keller Los Angeles 51 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X Need Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

3429 A E 124 Dr Gary A Cruz Montebello 104 6 10 0 10 166.7% 5 18 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3517 A E 124 Dr Gary A Cruz San Gabriel 62 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

10469 A E 124 Dr Gary A Cruz Monterey Park 36 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X

15671 A E 124 Dr Gary A Cruz Montebello 67 5 6 0 6 120.0% 4 17 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

4436 A E 125 Salvador C Negrete La Puente 118 7 8 0 8 114.3% 5 17 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

6028 A E 125 Salvador C Negrete Hacienda Heights 188 11 11 0 11 100.0% 3 29 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

11260 A E 125 Salvador C Negrete Diamond Bar 170 10 7 0 7 70.0% 3 17 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11269 S S 126 Joe J Serrano Los Angeles 45 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16112 S S 126 Joe J Serrano Los Angeles 78 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

2545 S S 127 Antonio F Cartagena Commerce 22 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

2653 A E 127 Antonio F Cartagena Los Angeles 38 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

1154 A E 128 Patrick M Murach Anaheim 95 6 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

3926 A E 128 Patrick M Murach Westminster 149 8 9 0 9 112.5% 4 38 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5568 A E 128 Patrick M Murach Los Alamitos 149 8 8 0 8 100.0% 1 24 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9667 A E 128 Patrick M Murach Fountain Valley 187 10 4 0 4 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X X

6020 A E 129 Thomas R Ryan Huntington Beach 280 15 2 0 2 13.3% 2 3 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8336 A E 129 Thomas R Ryan Huntington Beach 92 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 7 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

9594 A E 129 Thomas R Ryan Seal Beach 164 10 8 0 8 80.0% 4 18 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14699 A E 129 Thomas R Ryan Huntington Beach 55 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4581 A E 130 Donald C Franson Garden Grove 86 5 3 0 3 60.0% 2 7 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4922 A E 130 Donald C Franson Orange 175 10 12 0 12 120.0% 6 40 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X
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12694 A E 130 Donald C Franson Garden Grove 40 5 4 0 4 80.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

15733 A E 130 Donald C Franson Orange 95 6 2 0 2 33.3% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3526 A E 131 Rolando D Arenz Buena Park 131 7 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X

6095 A E 131 Rolando D Arenz Stanton 85 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

7142 A E 131 Rolando D Arenz Lahabra 112 7 10 0 10 142.9% 5 32 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8599 A E 131 Rolando D Arenz Cypress 165 9 8 0 8 88.9% 5 28 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

4018 A E 132 Nazaire G Le Blanc Sr Fullerton 120 7 3 0 3 42.9% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X X

9511 A E 132 Nazaire G Le Blanc Sr Brea 191 11 37 0 37 336.4% 6 19 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10287 A E 132 Nazaire G Le Blanc Sr Placentia 116 7 4 0 4 57.1% 3 3 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

16452 A E 132 Nazaire G Le Blanc Sr Fullerton 40 5 5 0 5 100.0% 3 9 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

5565 A E 133 Eugene J Hernandez Anaheim 85 5 18 0 18 360.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

8238 A E 133 Eugene J Hernandez Yorba Linda 291 15 10 0 10 66.7% 3 3 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

9195 A E 133 Eugene J Hernandez Anaheim 229 13 5 0 5 38.5% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

9599 A E 133 Eugene J Hernandez Yorba Linda 53 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

13311 A E 133 Eugene J Hernandez Yorba Linda 108 6 7 0 7 116.7% 7 39 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

1842 S S 134 Gilbert Zamora Jr Santa Ana 39 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

12210 A S 134 Gilbert Zamora Jr Capistrano Beach 62 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

14430 A E 134 Gilbert Zamora Jr Santa Ana 45 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

7309 A E 135 Kenneth K Nguyen Santa Ana 88 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

14445 A E 135 Kenneth K Nguyen Santa Ana 103 6 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X No Record Need Need Need Not Compliant X

4398 A E 136 Todd H Thompson Costa Mesa 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

14581 A E 136 Todd H Thompson Costa Mesa 79 5 1 0 1 20.0% 2 2 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

15083 A E 136 Todd H Thompson Newport Beach 77 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

15719 A E 136 Todd H Thompson Newport Beach 115 7 8 0 8 114.3% 3 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5385 A E 137 Timothy J Crowley Tustin 127 7 3 0 3 42.9% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

7985 A E 137 Timothy J Crowley Irvine 147 8 8 0 8 100.0% 1 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13111 A E 137 Timothy J Crowley Irvine 165 10 4 0 4 40.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

16728 S E 137 Timothy J Crowley Irvine 37 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

6332 A E 138 Dan M Hoffman Mission Viejo 227 13 17 0 17 130.8% 5 23 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9487 A E 138 Dan M Hoffman El Toro 353 15 16 0 16 106.7% 3 37 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10590 A E 138 Dan M Hoffman Laguna Woods 118 6 6 0 6 100.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

15065 A E 138 Dan M Hoffman Irvine 49 5 5 0 5 100.0% 5 12 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16488 A E 138 Dan M Hoffman Rancho Santa Margarita 89 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

3772 A E 139 Louis A Gardner San Clemente 172 10 19 0 19 190.0% 5 22 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7519 A E 139 Louis A Gardner San Juan Capistrano 118 6 5 0 5 83.3% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

12451 A E 139 Louis A Gardner Dana Point 235 13 24 0 24 184.6% 2 27 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12834 A E 139 Louis A Gardner Laguna Niguel 321 15 17 0 17 113.3% 3 28 X X N Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

14335 A E 139 Louis A Gardner Ladera Ranch 90 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X X

5042 S S 140 Jeffry S Rice Anaheim 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9210 S S 140 Jeffry S Rice Santa Ana 51 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

10336 S E 140 Jeffry S Rice Fullerton 30 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

18585 A E 140 Jeffry S Rice Silverado 0 0 16 0 16 #DIV/0! 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X

1830 A E 141 Jason M Negrete Barstow 142 8 25 0 25 312.5% 5 27 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4228 A E 141 Jason M Negrete Victorville 180 9 10 0 10 111.1% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10494 A E 141 Jason M Negrete Apple Valley 153 9 17 0 17 188.9% 2 39 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13469 A E 141 Jason M Negrete Adelanto/Silver Lakes 52 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17988 A S 141 Jason M Negrete Hesperia 43 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

11829 A E 142 Jason G Lucero Phelan/Wrightwood Pinon Hills33 5 8 0 8 160.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

11881 A E 142 Jason G Lucero Victorville 99 5 6 0 6 120.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

13184 A E 142 Jason G Lucero Victorville 26 5 11 0 11 220.0% 1 7 X X Y Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X

905 A E 143 Jose C Carreto Jr San Bernardino 166 10 2 0 2 20.0% 1 1 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

3041 A E 143 Jose C Carreto Jr Fontana 116 7 7 0 7 100.0% 3 21 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

13619 A E 143 Jose C Carreto Jr Ontario 56 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 2 X X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

13664 A E 143 Jose C Carreto Jr Fontana 56 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

15680 A E 143 Jose C Carreto Jr Rialto 26 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

12938 A E 144 Merritt L Coffman Guasti 103 6 12 0 12 200.0% 3 31 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13403 A E 144 Merritt L Coffman Alta Loma 90 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 2 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16293 A E 144 Merritt L Coffman Upland 97 6 10 0 10 166.7% 3 19 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17097 A E 144 Merritt L Coffman Upland 41 5 5 0 5 100.0% 5 18 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

17211 A E 144 Merritt L Coffman Rancho Cucamonga 39 5 14 0 14 280.0% 0 0 X X Need Yes No Record Need Not Compliant X

Page 10 of 13



C
o

u
n

c
il

 R
e

p
o

rt

C
o

u
n

c
il

 S
ta

tu
s

L
a

n
g

u
a

g
e

D
is

tr
ic

t

D
is

tr
ic

t 
D

e
p

u
ty

Council

City M
e

m
b

e
rs

h
ip

 a
s

 o
f 

7
/1

Member

Quota
(McGivney 

Award)

G
a

in

L
o

s
s

N
e

t

New

Member

%

Program

Personnel

Report
Due 7/1

Annual

Survey of

Fraternal

Activity
Due 1/31

Columbian

Award
Due 6/30

Officers

Chosen

Report
Due 7/1

Semiannual 

Council 

Audit Councils 

Current on 

Reporting Due 

8/15

6/2/2025

Events Per 

Council

Total 

Participants
#365 #1728 #SP7 Grand 

Knight (501)

Program 

Director (511)

Community 

Director (514)

Family 

Director 

(519)

Final Council 

Compliance
#185 #1295-1

Fraternal Benefit Event 

(FBE)* Due 6/30

S
a

fe
 E

n
v

ir
o

n
m

e
n

t

P
ra

e
s

id
iu

m
's

 A
rm

a
tu

s
®

Star Council Requirements

2132 S S 145 Jose Sanchez Ontario 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

16732 A S 145 Jose Sanchez San Bernardino 44 5 18 0 18 360.0% 1 2 X Need Yes Need Need Not Compliant X

17085 A S 145 Jose Sanchez Riverside 45 5 11 0 11 220.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

17329 A S 145 Jose Sanchez Chino 28 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3672 A E 146 Conrad Trinidad Ontario 93 5 4 0 4 80.0% 1 2 X X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

4793 A E 146 Conrad Trinidad Arlington 44 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

7412 S E 146 Conrad Trinidad Montclair 58 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

10234 A E 146 Conrad Trinidad Chino Hills 134 8 11 0 11 137.5% 4 32 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

15339 A E 146 Conrad Trinidad Chino 111 7 5 0 5 71.4% 4 14 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

1638 A E 147 Edward L Robillard Riverside 118 7 4 0 4 57.1% 2 23 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

8728 A E 147 Edward L Robillard Moreno Valley 125 7 13 0 13 185.7% 2 17 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10925 A E 147 Edward L Robillard Moreno Valley 54 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 25 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12213 A E 147 Edward L Robillard Riverside 117 7 7 0 7 100.0% 2 36 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

18182 A E 147 Edward L Robillard Riverside 49 5 25 0 25 500.0% 1 8 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

3687 A E 148 Michael S Hall Corona 142 8 12 0 12 150.0% 6 33 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

11837 A E 148 Michael S Hall Norco 105 6 8 0 8 133.3% 3 25 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13180 A E 148 Michael S Hall Corona 57 5 6 0 6 120.0% 2 15 X X Y Yes Yes Need Need Compliant X X

14292 A E 148 Michael S Hall Corona 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16570 A E 148 Michael S Hall Eastvale 107 6 9 0 9 150.0% 3 22 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7809 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Elsinore 99 6 4 0 4 66.7% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

7846 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Sun City 107 6 7 0 7 116.7% 3 4 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

9964 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Temecula 201 11 10 0 10 90.9% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

11393 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Murrieta 271 15 26 0 26 173.3% 2 5 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14554 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Winchester 142 8 13 0 13 162.5% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

17120 A E 149 Hans R Monod De Froideville Murrieta 66 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

5528 A E 150 Mr Rudy A Saldana Sr Hemet 140 8 1 0 1 12.5% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X

9986 A E 150 Mr Rudy A Saldana Sr Perris 158 9 12 0 12 133.3% 2 16 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10991 A E 150 Mr Rudy A Saldana Sr Hemet 93 5 6 0 6 120.0% 1 4 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

16764 A E 150 Mr Rudy A Saldana Sr San Jacinto 54 5 4 0 4 80.0% 1 1 X X Yes Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

3109 A E 151 Dr Dan E Miulli Redlands 120 7 3 0 3 42.9% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

4017 A E 151 Dr Dan E Miulli Colton 145 8 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9037 A E 151 Dr Dan E Miulli Loma Linda 68 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12050 A E 151 Dr Dan E Miulli Grand Terrace 67 5 7 0 7 140.0% 4 15 X X Yes Yes No Record Yes Not Compliant X X

4488 A E 152 William E Calderon San Bernardino 205 11 8 0 8 72.7% 0 0 X X Y Yes Yes Yes No Record Not Compliant X X

5392 A E 152 William E Calderon Beaumont 186 11 37 0 37 336.4% 3 22 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7950 A E 152 William E Calderon Crestline 65 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

9679 A E 152 William E Calderon Yucaipa 122 7 8 0 8 114.3% 2 11 X X Yes No Record No Record Yes Not Compliant X X

15812 A E 152 William E Calderon Big Bear Lake 44 5 3 0 3 60.0% 1 10 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3583 A E 153 Mark J Lanca Palm Springs 122 7 9 0 9 128.6% 2 2 X X Need Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

4482 A E 153 Mark J Lanca Twenty Nine Palms 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X

7986 S E 153 Mark J Lanca Morongo Valley 53 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9497 A E 153 Mark J Lanca Desert Hot Springs 67 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15379 S S 154 Armando Hernandez Cathedral City 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17203 A E 153 Mark J Lanca Palm Desert 89 5 12 0 12 240.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3215 A E 154 Armando Hernandez Indio 92 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

3847 A E 154 Armando Hernandez Coachella 75 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Yes Not Compliant X X

4939 A E 154 Armando Hernandez Blythe 26 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

13203 A E 154 Armando Hernandez La Quinta 87 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

14375 S S 154 Armando Hernandez Mecca 46 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

18315 A S 156 Jorge Hurtado Gomez Cathedral City 32 5 5 0 5 100.0% 0 0 X X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X

3162 A E 157 Viet Nguyen Oceanside 202 11 10 0 10 90.9% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9111 A E 157 Viet Nguyen Oceanside 78 5 3 0 3 60.0% 1 1 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

16568 A E 157 Viet Nguyen Oceanside 56 5 11 0 11 220.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9022 A E 158 Mark S Zecca Rancho La Costa 203 12 12 0 12 100.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10802 A E 158 Mark S Zecca Escondido 102 6 1 0 1 16.7% 0 0 X X Need Yes Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

11439 A E 158 Mark S Zecca Oceanside 98 5 3 0 3 60.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

15076 A E 158 Mark S Zecca Carlsbad 89 5 8 0 8 160.0% 2 2 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4953 A E 159 Frank Chavez III Escondido 120 7 8 0 8 114.3% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

7069 A E 159 Frank Chavez III Fallbrook 177 10 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

11595 A E 159 Frank Chavez III Camp Pendleton 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant
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6979 A E 160 Douglas Benson San Marcos 160 9 0 0 0 0.0% 1 10 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

9710 A E 160 Douglas Benson San Diego 135 8 6 0 6 75.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Need Yes Not Compliant X X

9897 A E 160 Douglas Benson Escondido 97 5 7 0 7 140.0% 2 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

5012 A E 161 Anthony Chigbolu Encinitas Del Mar 141 8 10 0 10 125.0% 2 24 X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

7902 A E 161 Anthony Chigbolu San Diego 119 7 15 0 15 214.3% 4 30 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9076 A E 161 Anthony Chigbolu San Diego 273 15 12 0 12 80.0% 5 31 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

12749 A E 161 Anthony Chigbolu Solana Beach 127 7 4 0 4 57.1% 3 7 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

13124 A E 161 Anthony Chigbolu San Diego 127 8 9 0 9 112.5% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

6031 A E 162 Steven J Graham Poway 194 11 5 0 5 45.5% 2 3 X X Yes Need Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

9665 A E 162 Steven J Graham San Diego 201 12 1 0 1 8.3% 1 1 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

10094 A E 162 Steven J Graham San Diego 138 7 7 0 7 100.0% 4 22 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

11632 A E 162 Steven J Graham Poway 198 11 1 0 1 9.1% 1 1 X X Yes No Record Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

3667 A E 163 Mr H Damon Braden Lemon Grove 174 10 0 0 0 0.0% 2 19 X X Y Yes Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

9332 A E 163 Mr H Damon Braden Spring Valley 106 6 4 0 4 66.7% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9659 A E 163 Mr H Damon Braden Jamul 65 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

10118 A E 163 Mr H Damon Braden Alpine 67 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9314 S E 164 Luigi V Zoni San Diego 52 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

10352 S S 164 Luigi V Zoni San Ysidro 37 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

14550 A E 164 Luigi V Zoni La Mesa 79 5 6 0 6 120.0% 4 14 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

16175 S E 164 Luigi V Zoni San Diego 49 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Yes Need Yes Need Not Compliant X

4936 A E 165 Charles E Wright El Cajon 114 6 1 0 1 16.7% 0 0 X X Yes Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X

9133 A E 165 Charles E Wright Ramona 70 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

10512 A E 165 Charles E Wright El Cajon 88 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record Yes Yes Not Compliant X X

1349 A E 166 Christopher M Wamsley San Diego 128 7 7 0 7 100.0% 6 18 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

2891 A E 166 Christopher M Wamsley San Diego 87 5 1 0 1 20.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

7357 A E 166 Christopher M Wamsley San Diego 39 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes No Record Yes Need Not Compliant X

7792 A E 166 Christopher M Wamsley San Diego 60 5 15 0 15 300.0% 0 0 X Need Need No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

16237 A E 166 Christopher M Wamsley San Diego 34 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

3487 A E 167 Not Appointed Pacific Beach 94 5 2 0 2 40.0% 3 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

3947 A E 167 Not Appointed San Diego 97 5 9 0 9 180.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9498 A E 168 Jaime J Delgado San Diego 78 5 13 0 13 260.0% 3 12 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4958 A E 169 Pacifico T Deynata Jr San Diego 68 5 5 0 5 100.0% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9776 A E 169 Pacifico T Deynata Jr San Diego 133 7 3 0 3 42.9% 1 1 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10117 A E 169 Pacifico T Deynata Jr Lajolla 60 5 2 0 2 40.0% 0 0 X Need No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X X

16517 A E 169 Pacifico T Deynata Jr San Diego 69 5 1 0 1 20.0% 2 2 X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

5216 A E 170 Joseph S Bajo Coronado 119 7 5 0 5 71.4% 2 16 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7903 A E 170 Joseph S Bajo Imperial Beach 167 10 1 0 1 10.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

12383 A E 170 Joseph S Bajo San Diego 88 5 7 0 7 140.0% 2 23 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

4258 A E 171 Nathan T Payne National City 143 8 7 0 7 87.5% 1 10 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

7390 A E 171 Nathan T Payne Chula Vista 183 11 14 0 14 127.3% 5 28 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9065 A E 171 Nathan T Payne Bonita 189 11 10 0 10 90.9% 0 0 X X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

9904 S E 171 Nathan T Payne National City 77 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3368 A E 172 Mario Enriquez Chula Vista 106 6 8 0 8 133.3% 3 21 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

9159 S E 172 Mario Enriquez Chula Vista 64 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X

9633 A E 172 Mario Enriquez Chula Vista 49 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Need Need No Record Need Not Compliant X

2130 A E 173 Raul G Martinez Brawley 60 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X X Yes Yes Yes Need Not Compliant X X

4000 A E 173 Raul G Martinez Calexico 66 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 X Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

17968 A S 173 Raul G Martinez Holtville 22 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

10981 A E 174 Michael D Brault El Cajon 170 10 8 0 8 80.0% 4 30 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

16742 S E 174 Michael D Brault El Cajon 50 5 0 0 0 0.0% 1 1 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3614 A E 175 Gary L Hayes El Centro 41 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16073 A E 175 Gary L Hayes El Centro 96 6 1 0 1 16.7% 1 12 X X Yes Yes Need Need Not Compliant X X

17436 A E 175 Gary L Hayes Imperial 23 5 4 0 4 80.0% 0 0 X X Yes Need Need Need Not Compliant X X

8879 A E 176 Patrick T Mc Gowan El Cajon 131 7 3 0 3 42.9% 3 3 X X Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

9590 A E 176 Patrick T Mc Gowan Santee 107 6 6 0 6 100.0% 3 17 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X

11127 A E 176 Patrick T Mc Gowan El Cajon 40 5 0 0 0 0.0% 2 2 Yes No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant X

13007 A E 176 Patrick T Mc Gowan Lakeside 78 5 6 0 6 120.0% 7 18 X X Y Yes Yes Yes Yes Compliant X X

10134 S E 177 Anthony J Villafranca San Diego 19 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

10193 S E 177 Anthony J Villafranca San Diego 32 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

12681 S E 177 Anthony J Villafranca National City 32 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant
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13620 S E 177 Anthony J Villafranca Pala 63 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15899 S S 177 Anthony J Villafranca San Diego 42 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

8609 S E 178 Jose R De La Garza Valley Center 85 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

9854 S E 178 Jose R De La Garza La Jolla 17 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

3589 A E 179 Armando L Mena Vista 202 11 11 0 11 100.0% 1 8 X X Yes Yes Need No Record Not Compliant X

18430 A S 180 Juan A Torres Riverside 24 5 7 0 7 140.0% 1 11 X X Need Need No Record Need Not Compliant X X

2445 S S 181 Jaime L Diaz Los Angeles 23 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

15002 S S 181 Jaime L Diaz Hawthorne 26 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

16392 S S 181 Jaime L Diaz Los Angeles 20 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

17016 S S 181 Jaime L Diaz Los Angeles 21 5 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0 No Record No Record No Record No Record Not Compliant

18604 A S Unassigned #N/A Menlo Park 0 0 17 0 17 #DIV/0! 1 1 X Need Need Need Need Not Compliant X
Active Councils Chap-1 Total Quotas Intake Loss Net Membership Total Total Form 365 Form 1728 Form SP7 GK PD CD FD Compliant Councils Form 185 Form 1295-1

671 63602 4333 3255 0 3255 75.12% 877 4678 502 465 124 456 375 336 338 259 575 383

No report received this FY

N Denied

B Not received

Suspended council

Star Council requirements

X Form fulfilled 

Y Approved

Star Council Requirements
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